
DENHAM SPRINGS HIGH SCHOOL 

FOOTBALL 

VARSITY SCHEDULE 2023 
 

Scrimmage Thursday, August 17 Woodlawn (BR) HOME 5:00 PM 

Jamboree Friday, August 25  Walker  HOME    JV 6:15 / V 7:30 

Week 1 Friday, September 1 Mandeville  HOME 7:00 PM 

Week 2 Thursday, September 7  Glen Oaks  HOME  7:00 PM 

Week 3 Friday, September 15 Liberty  HOME 7:00 PM 

Week 4 Friday, September 22 Franklinton  HOME 7:00 PM 

Week 5 Friday, September 29 St. Thomas More HOME 7:00 PM 

Week 6 Thursday, October 5 Live Oak*  HOME 7:00 PM 

Week 7 Friday, October 13  St. Amant*  AWAY 7:00 PM 

Week 8 Friday, October 20  East Ascension* HOME 7:00 PM 

Week 9 Friday, October 27  Dutchtown*  AWAY 7:00 PM 

Week 10 Friday, November 3  Walker*  AWAY 7:00 PM 

Round 1 Friday, November 10  TBA   TBA  7:00 PM 

* DENOTES DISTRICT 5-5A GAME  

  

 


